• State-of-the-art equipment for conferences;   

• Renovation of the Front Office; 

• Rehabilitation of the 9-hole golf course. 

It bears mentioning that, at the Corporation’s 2022 Annual Stockholders’ 

Meeting, the stockholders also approved an initial investment of One Hundred Fifty 

Million Pesos (P150,000,000.00) into this endeavor. This will initially fund the priority 

projects of the Club for which the Corporation expects repayment under terms mutually 

acceptable by both parties.   

The Management of the Corporation has extensive experience in the handling